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TARlFF DECISION LIST No. 133 

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) 

APPROVALS 

Tariff 
Item No. 

21.07 .029 

30.03.099 

30.03.099 
Chapter 

39 

39.07.239 

40.11 

46.01.000 

46.02.009 

58.07.019 

58.07.019 

74.03.021 

D 

Goods 

Preparations, as may be approved, imported in bulk, being 
principally hydrolised proteins, when declared by a 
manufacturer for use by him only in making foodstuffs 
or by an importer that it will be sold by him in bulk to 
a food manufacturer: 

Approved: 
Glutames ETO 

Bricanyl: 
ampoules 
syrup .. 
tablets .. 

Redux ointment 
Plates, sheets, strip, film and foil, exceeding 15 cm. in 

width, printed, embossed, or otherwise surface worked, 
viz: 

(1) Pliable whether or not supported, reinforced or 
coated, but not coated with adhesive, and not 
printed, embossed, lithographed or ruled 

(2) Pliable (other than quilted), including adhesive 
backed products, printed and/or embossed 
with an overall pattern and whether or not 
reinforced with textile or threads, commonly 
used for making soft furnishings, apparel, or 
wallets and similar articles and for covering 
furniture 

EXCLUDING: 
(a) Self-adhesive and pressure sensitised products 

peculiar to use for covering walls and furniture 
(b) Printed and/or embossed paper backed products 

commonly used for covering walls 
Babies' and young infants' clothing, of kinds and sizes as 

may be approved by the Minister: 
Approved: 

Maximum size 
Pants, plastic 56 cm. waist-crutch-waist .. 
Pilches 56 cm. waist-crutch-waist .. 

Pneumatic tyres in the following sizes having casings com
posed entirely of steel cords embedded in rubber, run
ning from bead to bead, and with or without the 
addition of steel "breaker strips": per JOO lbs 

750 X 20 1000 X 20 
825 X 20 1100 X 20 
900 X 20 

Plaits and similar products of plaiting materials, not being 
hat trimmings, when declared by a manufacturer for use 
by him only in making hats 

Plaiting materials bound together in parallel strands or 
woven, not being hat trimmings, when declared by a 
manufacturer for use by him only in making hats 

Piping cord, other than cotton, for milliners' use (similar in 
in appearance to wire piping but containing no metal) 

Tassels, hatmakers' being short lengths of narrow braid 
with tasselled ends, peculiar to use in joining the ends 
of hat leathers 

Wire of unalloyed copper, when declared by an importer 
that it will be sold by him only to a manufacturer for use 
only in rewinding electric motors 

Rates of Duty 

B.P. I MFN. , Gen. 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

32!% 
Can45% 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

10% 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

80% 

$5.83 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

12!% 

Part List 
II No. 

Ref. 

10.8 

23.3 
23.4 
23.4 
10.2 

31.0 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

133 

133 
133 
133 
133 
133 

133 
133 
133 

133 

133 

133 

133 

133 

Effective 

From I To* 

1/7/73 

1/7 /73 
1/7/73 
1/7/73 
1/7/73 

1/10/73 

20/9/73 
20/9/73 

1/1/72 

1/7/73 

1/7/73 

1/7/73 

1/7/73 

1/7/73 

30/6/77 

31/8/78 
31/8/78 
31/8/78 
31/8/78 
31/3/74 

31/10/74 
31/10/74 
30/6/75 

30/6/78 

30/6/78 

30/6/78 

30/6/78 

30/6/77 


