## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 133

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

Approvals

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То*
21.07.029	Preparations, as may be approved, imported in bulk, being principally hydrolised proteins, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making foodstuffs or by an importer that it will be sold by him in bulk to a food manufacturer:	Free	••	Free	10.8			
	Approved: Glutames ETO					133	1/7/73	30/6/77
30.03.099	Bricanyl:         ampoules            syrup             tablets	Free Free Free	Free Free Free	Free Free Free	23.3 23.4 23.4	133 133 133	1/7/73 1/7/73 1/7/73	31/8/78 31/8/78 31/8/78
30.03.099 Chapter 39	Redux ointment	Free Free	Free	Free Free	10.2	133 133	1/7/73 1/10/73	31/8/78 31/3/74
	<ul> <li>(1) Thick whether of not supported, the superiod of coated, but not coated with adhesive, and not printed, embossed, lithographed or ruled</li> <li>(2) Pliable (other than quilted), including adhesive backed products, printed and/or embossed with an overall pattern and whether or not reinforced with textile or threads, commonly used for making soft furnishings, apparel, or wallets and similar articles and for covering furniture</li> <li>EXCLUDING:</li> </ul>							
	<ul> <li>(a) Self-adhesive and pressure sensitised products peculiar to use for covering walls and furniture</li> <li>(b) Printed and/or embossed paper backed products commonly used for covering walls</li> </ul>							
39.07.239	Babies' and young infants' clothing, of kinds and sizes as may be approved by the Minister: Approved:	32½% Can 45%	••	80%	31.0		ļ	
40.11	Maximum size Pants, plastic 56 cm. waist-crutch-waist Pilches 56 cm. waist-crutch-waist Pneumatic tyres in the following sizes having casings com- posed entirely of steel cords embedded in rubber, run- ning from bead to bead, and with or without the	Free	••	\$5.83		133 133 133	20/9/73 20/9/73 1/1/72	31/10/74 31/10/74 30/6/75
	addition of steel "breaker strips": per 100 lbs $750 \times 20  1000 \times 20$ $825 \times 20  1100 \times 20$ $900 \times 20$			-				
46.01.000	Plaits and similar products of plaiting materials, not being hat trimmings, when declared by a manufacturer for use	Free	••	Free	10.8	133	1/7/73	30/6/78
46.02.009	by him only in making hats Plaiting materials bound together in parallel strands or woven, not being hat trimmings, when declared by a	Free	••	Free	10.8	133	1/7/73	30/6/78
58.07.019	manufacturer for use by him only in making hats Piping cord, other than cotton, for milliners' use (similar in	Free	••	Free	10.8	133	1/7/73	30/6/78
58.07.019	in appearance to wire piping but containing no metal) Tassels, hatmakers' being short lengths of narrow braid with tasselled ends, peculiar to use in joining the ends	Free		Free	10.8	133	1/7/73	30/6/78
74.03.021	of hat leathers Wire of unalloyed copper, when declared by an importer that it will be sold by him only to a manufacturer for use only in rewinding electric motors	Free	10%	12½%		133	1/7/73	30/6/77